== halff

February 3, 2025

Honorable Chairman and Trustees
City of Oklahoma City

420 West Main, 5th floor
Oklahoma City, OK 73102

Re:

Amendment No. 5
Project No. MP-0477
Deep Fork Greenway Trail

Honorable Chairman and Trustees:

L

IL

SCOPE

Amendment No. 5 modifies the unit quantities for Bid Item No. 136 “Retaining Wall — Wall D Cast-in-
Place”, No. 148 “Remove and Replace Fence — Type II”, and No. 165 “Standard Railing (42-inch)(Group
A)”.

Amendment No. 5 modifies and take precedence over the original plans and specifications. Amendment No. 5
adjusts the unit quantity and amends the total contract price based upon the unit price values established in the
Contract.

JUSTIFICATION

Amendment No. 5 is necessary to amend the quantities needed to complete the final construction items for the
contractor to finalize the project. This addition of quantities will allow the contractor to construct the trail
according to the plans, and account for any additional items that were needed due to the final walkthrough
inspection. The increase to “Retaining Wall — Wall D Cast-in-Place” is required to construct the trail
accounting for the adjustments in existing ground elevations that were encountered. The increase to “Remove
and Replace Fence - Type II” and “Standard Railing (42-inch)(Group A)” are required to allow the contractor
to construct the final barrier locations to protect pedestrians from fall conditions or undesirable access points.



Amendment No. 5

MP-0477
1. COST ESTIMATE
AMENDMENT NO. 5
ltemn . , Unit Cost Per
No. Description Unit Quant. Bid Tab Total
136 |Retaining Wall - Wall D Cast-in-Place SY B00}S 1,500.001 S 12,000.00
148 |Remove and Replace Fence - Type il LF 200018 67.00 |3 1,340.00
165 {Standard Railing {42-Inch){Group A) LF 340018 260001 S 8,840.00
Total:| $ 22,180.00
Total Amendment No. 5 $22,180.00
COST SUMMARY

Amendment No, 5
Original Contract Amount
Total Amendment No. [
Total Change Order No. 1
Total Amendment No. 2
Total Change Order No. 2
Total Amendment No. 3
Total Change Order No. 3
Total Amendment No. 4
Total Change Order No. 4
Total Amendment No. 5

Revised Contract Amount

$14,322,181.00

($18,932.00)
$8,000.00
$1,285,067.00
$145,506.89
$172,792.00
$298,284.89
$519,537.00
$210,272.00

$22.180.00

$16,964,888.78

(0.13% decrease)
(0.06% increase)
(8.97% increase)
(1.02% increase)
(1.21% increase)
{2.08% increase)
(3.63% increase)
(1.47% increase)
{0.16% increase)

Amendment No. 1 represents a decrease of $18,932. Change Order No, 1 represents an $8,000 or 0.06 percent
above the original contract amount. Amendment No. 2 represents an increase of $1,285,067. Change Order
No. 2 represents an increase of $145,506.89 or 1.02 percent above the original confract amount. Amendment
No. 3 represents an increase of $172,792, Change Order No. 3 represents an increase of $298,284.89 or 2.08
percent above the original coniract amount. Amendment No. 4 represents an increase of $519,537. Change
Order No. 4 represents an increase of $210,272. Amendment No. 5 represents an increase of $22,180. Change
Orders Nos. 1 through 4 represent an increase of $662,067.78 or 4.62 percent above the original contract
amount. Amendment Nos. 1 through 5 represent a combined increase of $1,980,644. The revised contract

amount is $16,964,888.78.

All construction shall be done in accordance with all applicable state and local codes and the provisions of the
original Contract Documents,

Iv.

COSTRUCTION SCHEDULE

Amendment No. 5 does not increase the number of contract working days, keeping the schedule of 749

working days.

o b
The above and foregoing is hereby accepted this __K day of iR

undersigned agrees to perform the work at the price indicated.

L

, 2025; and the




Amendment No. 5 3

MP-0477
ATTEST:
—— \\\\\\Hllliu”’”’
5 ( i \\\\\:\91RUOCT/ d’”’/,,/
; SN ORPORG SV 2
" | Lo : 30(2_“. 00?\ Rq )&\ 3
Witngss Wynn Construction Company, Inc. _;:_:2 O 1
The prices shown for Amendment No. 5 were established by competitive bidding. :’;‘ gé
(i =W "
; ,:’;ﬂ:y = %, , a..,,fl:[: AHO}:‘}.@ §
i //z, i \\\\\
Dakota Gennings, P.E., M.S. /m;,«m W

Halff Associates, Inc.

Approval is recommended this _3rd day of _February , 2025.

LA, @‘%M (e
eltida McMillan-Millef, CPRP

Debbie Miller, #7K.
City Engineer/Public Works Director Director, City of Oklahoma City Parks

APPROVED by the Council and signed by the Mayor of The City of Oklahoma City this 25TH  day of
FEBRUARY |, 202s.

N "
ARTEST: S8 O,

A _\ .Mayor
o/ IHOMM

\\
Ay

Reviewed for form and legality.

LY

Assistant Mupicipal Counselor



R
v

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

WYNNCONO1C SROBERTSON

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)
2/11/2025

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED

REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT:

If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed.

If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on
this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

prODUCER License # 1017969

INSURICA
5100 N. Classen Blvd, #300
Oklahoma City, OK 73118

GONTACT Shannon Robertson, CISR, CRIS, AAI

(AeNo, xy: (405) 556-2214 T4 oy (405) 556-2332

EMk <o. Shannon.Robertson @INSURICA.com

INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC #
insurer A : Charter Oak Fire Insurance Company 25615
INSURED INSURER B : Travelers Property Casualty Company of America |25674
Wynn Construction Co., Inc. INSURER C : Travelers Casualty Insurance Company of Americ |{19046
11901 N. Eastern Avenue INSURER D :
Oklahoma City, OK 73131
INSURER E :
INSURER F :
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

AOR5SHE] ooy uween
A | X | COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY EACH OCCURRENCE s 1,000,000
cLams-mapE | X | occur X CO5D706250 10/1/2024 | 10/1/2025 | DAMAGETORENTED | o 300,000
MED EXP (Any one person) $ 5,000
| PERSONAL & ADV INJURY | $ 1,000,000
GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: GENERAL AGGREGATE $ 2,000,000
pPoLICY SECY Loc PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG | $ 2,000,000
OTHER: $
B | AuTOMOBILE LIABILITY GOMBINED SINGLE LIMIT s 1,000,000
X | ANY AUTO X 8106N342295 10/1/2024 | 10/1/2025 | BoDILY INJURY (Per person) | $
OWNED SCHEDULED
AUTOS ONLY AUTOS BODILY INJURY (Per accident)| $
i PROPERTY DAMAGE
[ EIURI'EODS ONLY NS‘II}IO%\ACI),\I{IIIE_E\)( (Per accident) $
$
B | X | uMBRELLA LIAB X | occur EACH OCCURRENCE s 1,000,000
EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE| X CUP9J436380 10/1/2024 | 10/1/2025 | , - -cecate s 1,000,000
DED ‘ X ‘ RETENTION $ 10,000 s
O -
ClupamsuERsERy X e | 28"
ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE UB7J022403 10/1/2024 | 10/1/2025 | ¢ | £acy accipenT $ 1,000,000
OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? N/A 1.000.000
(fMa”d:tmy L” NH; E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE $ it
Ifyes, )
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT | $ 1,000,000
B |Builders Risk 6608816L.381 10/1/2024 | 10/1/2025 |100% of contract +3%
B |Builders Risk 6608816L.381 10/1/2024 | 10/1/2025 |Deductible 5,000

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)

RE: MP-0477 Deep Fork Green Way Trail

The City of Oklahoma City and its participating trusts are listed as Additional Insured on the General Liability, Auto and Umbrella Liability policies if required
or agreed to in a written contract subject to all provisions and limitations of the policies. The City of Oklahoma City and its participating trusts are provided
30 day notice of cancellation (10 days for non-payment) if required or agreed to in a written contract subject to all provisions and limitations of the policies.
The City of Oklahoma City and its participating trusts are loss payees on the $100,000 valuable papers insurance included on the builders risk policy if
required or agreed to in a written contract subject to all provisions and limitations of the policy.

CERTIFICATE HOLDER

CANCELLATION

The City of Oklahoma City
and its participating trusts
420 W Main St.

Oklahoma City, OK 73102

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

A Sty

ACORD 25 (2016/03)

© 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD






